
   

               

FFY 2010 - 2011
 
Local Assistance Delivery 


Formula OA Funds
 
as of June 30, 2011
 

Region

Projected 
Base 

FFY 2011 

OA
1 

Adjustment to 
FFY 2011 OA for 
FFY 2010 Over -
Under Delivery2 

Projected 
FFY 2011 

Target 
OA3 

FFY 2011 
Obligations 

as of 6/30/11 

Percent 
Target 

OA 
Delivered 

Balance 
FFY 2011 

Target 
OA4 

Butte 
Fresno 
Kern 

4,921,648 
21,791,016 
16,896,523 

1,139,273 
276,480 

(2,516,246) 

6,060,921 
22,067,497 
14,380,277 

5,451,452 
3,335,183 

10,891,624 

89.9% 
15.1% 
75.7% 

609,469 
18,732,314 
3,488,653 

Kings 3,241,223 (1,473,117) 1,768,106 1,709,840 96.7% 58,266 
Los Angeles 259,373,523 (103,502,418) 155,871,105 110,670,748 71.0% 45,200,357 
Madera 3,136,092 (135,167) 3,000,926 3,003,313 100.1% (2,387) 
Merced 5,309,079 977,447 6,286,526 6,557,981 104.3% (271,455) 
Monterey 4,928,537 (1,701,142) 3,227,395 5,346,725 165.7% (2,119,330) 
Orange 78,178,459 21,995,358 100,173,816 78,124,992 78.0% 22,048,825 
Riverside5 48,889,727 8,660,526 57,550,254 5 16,530,396 28.7% 41,019,858 
Sacramento (SACOG) 49,368,746 (25,119,806) 24,248,940 9,059,949 37.4% 15,188,991 
San Benito 653,037 (197,234) 455,803 708,448 155.4% (252,645) 

5San Bernardino5 49,952,734 16,043,481 65,996,215 3,185,816 4.8% 62,810,399 
San Diego 67,550,519 (27,657,009) 39,893,510 63,236,630 158.5% (23,343,121) 
S.F. Bay Area (MTC) 161,391,659 (58,938,531) 102,453,128 123,730,835 120.8% (21,277,706) 
San Joaquin 15,854,510 (8,564,550) 7,289,960 16,929,105 232.2% (9,639,145) 
San Luis Obispo 
Santa Barbara 
Santa Cruz 
Stanislaus 
Tahoe 
Tulare 
Ventura 
Amador 6, 7 

Calaveras 6, 7 

Imperial 6 

Mariposa 6 

Nevada 6 

Tuolumne 6, 7 

3,026,112 
4,898,912 
3,135,548 

12,295,831 
1,215,295 
9,195,484 

17,365,866 
3,393,954 

788,478 
930,945 
377,029 

2,026,806 
1,184,964 

27,879 
(15,286) 

(1,309,342) 
(5,172,527) 
1,542,801 

(2,767,985) 
16,050,959 

45,624 
93,653 

1,218,064 
448,845 
378,857 
637,065 

3,053,990 
4,883,626 
1,826,206 
7,123,303 
2,758,097 
6,427,499 

33,416,825 
3,098,008 
1,750,915 
2,149,009 

825,874 
2,405,663 
1,294,816 

7 

7 

7 

3,282,878 
4,307,114 
2,134,823 
4,363,511 

609,089 
4,421,725 
3,613,989 

202,779 
551,279 

3,925,773 
384,651 

1,205,519 
721,233 

107.5% 
88.2% 

116.9% 
61.3% 
22.1% 
68.8% 
10.8% 
6.5% 

31.5% 
182.7% 
46.6% 
50.1% 
55.7% 

(228,888) 
576,512 

(308,617) 
2,759,792 
2,149,008 
2,005,774 

29,802,836 
2,895,229 
1,199,636 

(1,776,763) 
441,223 

1,200,144 
573,583 

Rural Counties 6 12,139,385 213,444 12,352,830 12,788,549 103.5% (435,720) 

TOTAL LOCAL AGENCIES 863,411,642 (169,320,602) 694,091,040 500,985,948 72.2% 193,105,092 

HBP 334,142,057 (17,332,078) 316,809,978 130,526,170 41.2% 186,283,809 

Safety 60,241,381 112,090,175 172,331,556 10,691,910 6.2% 161,639,646 

SRTS 23,622,325 34,592,261 58,214,586 1,570,210 2.7% 56,644,376 

TOTAL 1,281,417,405 1 (39,970,244) 8 1,241,447,161 643,774,238 51.9% 597,672,923 

FFY 2010 Formula OA Obligations 
YTD (6/30/10) (Total) Prior year data here for informational purposes 1,205,213,092 547,852,789 45.5% 657,360,303 

Prepared by John Flores 
July 12, 2011 



 

FFY 2010 - 2011
 
Local Assistance Delivery 


Formula OA Funds
 
as of June 30, 2011
 

Information: 
< Through June 30, 2010 reports - Obligations were based on CBARS/FMIS transactions. This June 30, 2011, report is based on the Department's 

Federal Aid Data System (FADS) transactions.
 
< Obligations include obligations, deobligations, exchanges, FTAs.
 

Footnotes: 
1
 As of the June 30, 2011 OA Delivery Report, the Locals' FFY 2010-11 Projected OA is based on the Department's Federal Resources Office 

(FRO) updated OA information (as of July 6, 2011). The full amount of this OA is available to Local Assistance for obligation. 

2 Balance of FFY 2010 OA (last FFY's OA balance) -- This is the amount a Region must pay back if over delivered or the amount a Region will 
receive to "make whole" if under delivered based on the DLA OA Management Policy. Amounts shown in parenthesis are amounts owed back and 
positive (non-parenthesis numbers) amounts are amounts owed to those Regions/Programs. 
3 This is FFY 2011 projected base OA with the adjustment for FFY 2010 OA Over or Under-Delivery. 
4 Balance of FFY 2011 Target OA per date of report -- This is the running balance of FFY 2011 Target (later Actual) OA that remains to be obligated 
prior to the close of the current FFY. At the end of the FFY, this is the amount a Region must pay back if over delivered or the amount a Region will 
receive to "make whole" if under delivered based on the DLA OA Management Policy. Amounts shown in parenthesis are amounts owed back and 
positive (non-parenthesis numbers) amounts are amounts owed to those Regions/Programs. If OA is lost to the State due to DLA under delivery, as 
a whole, then under delivered OA may not be available to repay Regions and/or Programs. 
5 Per August 1, 2006 MOU from Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC) and the San Bernardino Associated Governments 
(SANBAG), the FFY 2006 OA for these two regions was adjusted in September 2006 to reflect a loan of OA of $16,000,000. The Loan decreased 
RCTC's FFY 2006 OA and increased SANBAG's FFY 2006 OA by the $16,000,000. The August 1, 2006 memo states that the payback of the OA to 
RCTC from SANBAG is anticipated in FFY 2009 or FFY 2010. Upon direction from these Regions the payback will now be applied in FFY 2011 (not 
yet applied). 
6 The Rural Counties' subtotal above excludes those rural counties receiving CMAQ beginning in FFY 2006. 

7 MOU (June 2008) between ACTC; CCOG; and TCTC -- $341,570 of OA from ACTC to CCOG for FFY 2010-11; and $527,213 of OA from TCTC 
to CCOG for FFY 2010-11; repayment and future loans in FFY 2012. (FFY 2010-11 Adjustments were made in December 2010 delivery report) 

8 Based on the September 30, 2010 (FFY 2010) year-end reconciliation - Please see September 30, 2010, OA delivery report for details on this 
amount. This results in an adjustment to Local's OA this FFY (FFY 2011), this amount will be reduced from the Local's OA balance.  The FFY 2010, 
September 30, 2010 OA Delivery Report included $28,295,519 in FFY 2009-10 FTAs (July 2010 and August 4, 2010 FTAs) that were inadvertently 
NOT transferred during FFY 2010. This adjustment provides credit for these FTAs as if they were transferred in FFY 2010. This contributes to the 
over-delivery of the Local funds shown for FFY 2010. 

Prepared by John Flores 
July 12, 2011 


